1. Have you personally had one or more COVID-19 vaccine shots?

Met Vancouver [ North/Interio
Total S8 / Male Female 18-34 35.54 <HS/HS PostSec | UnivGrad
Vancouver Island

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 440 141 217 374 427 199 311 291 164 334 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 421 136 243 393 408 230 288 283 334 228 239
Yes, two shots and a booster 50% 49% 52% 52% 48% 51% 27% 40% 78% 45% 52% 55%
Yes, two shots, but no booster 39% 43% 40% 32% 42% 36% 58% 46% 17% 41% 38% 37%
Yes, one shot 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
No 7% 5% 7% 11% 5% 8% 12% 7% 3% 10% 5% 5%
Decline to answer 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%




2. Will you get a COVID-19 booster shot when it is available to you?

Metro Vancouver North/lnterlo
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 <HS/HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Vancouver Island

Base: Two shots (unwtd) 249 158 34 55 117 132 100 113 36 59 100 90
Base: Two shots (wtd) 312 180 54 78 164 148 133 132 47 138 86 89
Yes, as soon as it is available 44% 50% small n small n 35% 54% 44% 42% small n small n 39% small n
Yes, but maybe not right away 25% 22% small n small n 27% 22% 31% 20% small n small n 36% small n
No 18% 13% small n small n 21% 14% 13% 24% small n small n 16% small n
Unsure 13% 14% small n small n 16% 10% 13% 15% small n small n 9% small n




3. Which of the following are important reasons why you might not get a booster shot as soon as it is available to
you?

Metro Vancouver h/Interio
Total / Male male 18-34 <HS/HS Post Sec niv Grad
Vancouver Island r

A B C A B
Base: Not getting booster as soon as available (unwtd) 126 73 15 36 64 62 52 57 17 37 58 31
Base: Not getting booster as soon as available (wtd) 174 89 31 54 106 68 75 77 22 92 52 30
| have had two shots - that is enough 41% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
I'm concerned about the potential long-term effects 33% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
| just want to get on with my normal life 27% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
| don't believe the vaccine will be effective against Omicron
and other future variants 23% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
| don't believe the vaccine has been adequately tested 20% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
I have been okay so far, so | don't think | need it 18% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
I only need two shots for the vaccine card 16% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
I've already had COVID 14% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
I had side effects with an earlier shot 14% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
| am scared of needles 11% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
I think the pandemic is largely over 7% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
| have concerns about mixing different types of vaccines 7% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
It's inconvenient to get the shot 6% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
If | get COVID, | don't think it will seriously impact me 5% small n small n small n small n smalln small n small n small n small n small n small n
I don't support getting a COVID-19 vaccine 3% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
; -
:N:"wrrently not well/ Other family members currently not 3% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Other 1% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Nothing 1% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Don't know/ Not Stated/Refused 2% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n




4. In the last few months, has your level of trust in the effectiveness of COVID-19 vaccines changed?

Met v North/Int
Total =0 ancouver ) for /n ol Vale Female 18-34 35-54 <HS/HS PostSec | Univ Grad
Vancouver Island
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 440 141 217 374 427 199 311 201 164 334 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 421 136 243 393 408 230 288 283 334 228 239
It has increased 15% 13% 20% 15% 17% 13% 21% 11% 15% 13% 15% 18%
It has decreased 22% 20% 17% 30% 23% 22% 21% 30% 15% 22% 28% 18%
It has not changed 57% 61% 59% 48% 52% 61% 48% 54% 67% 56% 54% 60%
Don't know 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5%




5. Why has your level of trust in the effectiveness of COVID-19 vaccines decreased? (CODED OPEN-ENDS)

= — <HS/HS
c D E F G Hoo

Metro Vancouv North/Interi
tal ale Female
Vancouv Island r
A B C A B

Base: Decreasd trust (unwtd) 171 94 17 59 77 94 45 82 44 32 85 54
Base: Decreased trust (wtd) 179 83 23 73 89 90 49 88 42 73 63 43
Even vaccinated people are still catching Covid 38% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Too much misinformation/ controversy/ conflicting reports 17% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Not enough positive changes even though we keep gettin

. enp € € Pe € 12% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
vaccinated
Worried it won't protect against variants 10% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Never trusted it/ Don't believe Covid is a real thing 9% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Effectiveness has decreased 8% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Concerned more vaccines will be required/ Don't feel

. 7% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n

comfortable getting so many
Fear of long term side effects from receiving multiple vaccines 3% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Other 2% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n
Nothing * small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n

Don't know/ Not Stated 10% small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n small n




6. COVID-19 shots (including the booster) have been available at several different types of locations in BC, including
community pharmacies. Would you trust your community pharmacy with giving you or a family member a COVID-
19 vaccine shot?

Metro Vancouver | North/ rio .
Total Male male 18-34 35- 55+ <HS/HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Vancouver Island r
A B c A B c D E F G Hoo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 440 141 217 374 427 199 311 291 164 334 303
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 421 136 243 393 408 230 288 283 334 228 239
Yes 85% 84% 87% 87% 88% 83% 80% 84% 92% 85% 84% 87%
No 15% 16% 13% 13% 12% 17% 20% 16% 8% 15% 16% 13%




